

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

11th December, 2024

ADDENDUM NO. 3

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporate established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007with a mandate to manage, develop, and maintain the rural road network in the country.

On 21st November, 2024 **Nandi Region,** invited interested qualified Registered Road works Contractors in the Region and others Reserved for the special category (**YW&PLD**) for Road Maintenance project for FY 2024/25 for various tenders in the Authority's website www.kerra.go.ke. Further, on 26th November, 2024 and 5th December, 2024 Addendum No. 1 and Addendum No. 2 were issued respectively.

Further to Addendum No. 1 and Addendum No. 2 Bidders are hereby advised to take note of the following changes;

	Tender Ref.	Road Name	Details of Revision
1	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/001-24/25	Tachasis-Miteitei-Setek- Kamelil	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
2	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/002-24/25	Chebarus-Sokosik JN	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
3	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/003-24/25	E270 JNCT-Cheptonon- Mbogo Valley	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
4	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/004-24/25	Kimwani-Kabierer	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
5	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/005-24/25	Ariok - Chemursoi JN/Chemursoi-Kapsigilai	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
6	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/007/24/25	Maraba-Koisagat	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
7	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/008-24/25	Songhor Police- Soba River	Changes have been made on the Bills of Quantities (BOQs)
8	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/022-24/25	Kisumu CB-Mbongo Valley- T.T Estate	Tender has been CANCELLED
9	KeRRA/NDI/08/39/023-24/25	Kapkuong-KapChistopher- Chepserta	Tender has been CANCELLED

- 1. Bidders are therefore advised to download the correct Bills of Quantities (BOQs) of the affected tenders
- 2. The **Submission date** for all advertised tenders is hereby revised from Monday, 16th December, 2024 at 10.00am to Friday 20th December, 2024 at 10.00am

3. All other requirements remain unchanged.

ENG. Januaris M. Kimilu. REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NANDI REGION

Connecting Devolved Kenya